501899028 04/24/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAC Unit, LLC	04/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EnXnet, Inc.
Street Address:	11333 E. Pine St.
Internal Address:	Suite 92
City:	Tulsa
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74116

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7866164

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)228-7487 Phone: 509-869-8289

Email: dmalhotra@patentsusa.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Deepak Malhotra
Address Line 1: PO Box 1433

Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LUKI-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deepak Malhotra

Total Attachments: 2

source=20120424 assignment from TAC unit#page1.tif source=20120424 assignment from TAC unit#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028100 FRAME: 0066

Issue Date: January 11, 2011

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between TAC Unit LLC (Assignor), a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the State of Washington, and EnXnet, Inc. (Assignee), a limited liability company organized under the laws of Oklahoma.

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of an invention entitled " COOLING AND HEATING SYSTEMS AND METHODS UTILIZING THERMO-ELECTRIC DEVICES" which is the subject of U.S. Patent 7,866,164; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the invention from the Assignor, and the Assignor is interested in transferring the Patents to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest:

in and to the invention, in the United States and around the world, and to the full and exclusive right and title to such Letters Patent, and any and all related applications including any continuations, divisionals, and reissues thereof;

And Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by Assignor.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States, and each of them, to Assignee.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Assignor has given legal effect to this Assignment
by its duly authorized representative.
By:
/ (Signature)
Name: Douglas T. Rice.
(Type/Print)
Title: 6 /VC
Date: 4-34-2012
STATE OF Washington)) SS:
COUNTY OF Spikane
Subscribed and sworn to before me
this 34% day of 40% , 2012 , by
Douglas T. Rice
Notary Public Washes R. Locleman
My commission expires 01/01/2016.
Notary Public State of Washington HEATHER R LOCKMAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES January 01, 2016